
Novoroční běh
Start: 10:57:00
 

Dorostenci
Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas

1. 39 Balcar Robert AC Domažlice 2008 00:26:26
2. 139 Foist Matyáš FBC Domažlice 2009 00:27:03
3. 128 Váchal David Jiskra Domažlice 2011 00:27:28
4. 53 Schweiner Jakub Mílaři Domažlice 2012 00:27:49
5. 103 Balín Matyáš Jiskra Domažlice 2010 00:28:05
6. 127 Královec Patrik Domažlice 2011 00:28:13
7. 49 Zůna Matěj  2011 00:29:20
8. 48 Strnad Matěj TJ Jiskra Domažlice (fotbal) 2012 00:30:15
9. 121 Dubský Jiří Draženov 2012 00:30:47
10. 143 Skopal Jan Praha 2010 00:32:26
11. 36 Smolík Marek Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2010 00:32:54
12. 135 Plachý Jan TJ Tatran Chodov 2012 00:35:22
13. 132 Sladký Štěpán Újezd 2013 00:35:27
14. 97 Šindelář Petr Mílaři Domažlice 2015 00:35:54
15. 37 Bosák David Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2011 00:37:37
16. 92 Bláha Radek Chodov 2014 00:38:24
 

M39
Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas

1. 100 Voják Jiří Mílaři Domažlice 1988 00:22:29
2. 52 Riegel Jan AC Domažlice 2006 00:22:51
3. 134 Mitáček Jan VSK Humanita 1987 00:23:53
4. 123 Černý Martin AC trial Plzeň 1991 00:24:36
5. 98 Selnar Jakub Zbrojovka Brno 2000 00:25:11
6. 51 Fröhlich Michal OCR Gang 1989 00:25:50
7. 38 Bořík Filip  1993 00:26:06
8. 125 Kouřík Pavel Sokol Díly 1993 00:26:17
9. 102 Balín Tadeáš Jiskra Domažlice 2007 00:26:50
10. 86 Fronk Vítězslav Samuraj Domažlice 1995 00:27:58
11. 112 Mrázek Zdeněk Plzeň 2000 00:28:31
12. 40 Jung Patrik Nezmaři 1995 00:28:53
13. 41 Kupilík Jiří SDH Draženov 1998 00:29:47
14. 50 Tvardík Josef Domo-elektro 1987 00:30:00
15. 54 Čipera Michal TJ Spartak Klenčí 1996 00:32:10
16. 124 Hutta Lukáš Mrákov 1992 00:33:23
17. 113 Bešta Šimon Cham 2000 00:35:58
18. 47 Koranda Přemysl Atletika Klatovy 1988 00:38:21
19. 122 Both Dominik Horšovský Týn 1998 00:40:25
20. 35 Řezníček Martin TJ Sokol Postřekov 1989 00:41:58

 



M49
Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas

1. 58 Teska Ondřej Černá Řeka 1986 00:23:30
2. 141 Jukl Karel SV Stříbro 1977 00:24:23
3. 15 Peteřík Tomáš Hujerojc 1980 00:27:25
4. 59 Dolejš Tomáš Sokol Mochtín 1982 00:27:43
5. 66 Sokol Martin AXON sport team 1979 00:28:09
6. 105 Dolejš Jiří TJ Sokol Mochtín 1983 00:28:15
7. 104 Plas Radek Velosport Domažlice 1984 00:28:36
8. 107 Šturm Rudolf Velosport Domažlice 1978 00:29:10
9. 142 Havlík Pavel Statek Petrovice 1979 00:29:31
10. 109 Váchal Pavel Babylon 1979 00:29:42
11. 62 Strnad Karel TJ Spartak Klenčí 1977 00:30:16
12. 67 Bláha Zdeněk Chodov 1980 00:31:01
13. 63 Královec Milan SDH Podzámčí 1985 00:31:26
14. 119 Hradecký Martin Rozběháme Žitnou 1977 00:33:03
15. 56 Klufa Josef Nedělní běžci 1979 00:33:24
16. 61 Zít Jiří Holýšov 1981 00:33:52
17. 91 Bernášek Tomáš Osmáci.cz 1985 00:33:58
18. 60 Pernikl Ján Černíkov 1981 00:34:08
19. 64 Beňušík Jindřich Babylon 1984 00:34:16
20. 45 Mifek Zdeněk TJ Spartak Klenčí 1980 00:35:24
21. 99 Šindelář Petr Domažlice 1984 00:35:56
22. 133 Sladký Jan Újezd 1979 00:37:02
23. 110 Böhm Lukáš Domažlice Nedělní běžci 1980 00:38:57
24. 68 Kalous Roman Domažlice 1979 00:48:01
 

M59
Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas

1. 75 Veber Tomáš LK Tatran Chodov 1974 00:24:48
2. 13 Švarc Norbert Mílaři Domažlice 1972 00:25:19
3. 71 Majer Pavel Domažlice 1976 00:26:34
4. 78 Fronk Vítězslav Běžci chodska 1974 00:27:22
5. 117 Trávníček Jiří SV Stříbro 1972 00:28:46
6. 94 Kůstka Josef Draženov 1973 00:30:26
7. 76 Doubek Martin Vimperk 1970 00:30:45
8. 136 Švígler Jan Domažlice 1976 00:30:54
9. 73 Novotný Jindřich SV Stříbro 1972 00:31:19
10. 70 Hammerle Petr Domažlice 1972 00:31:26
11. 74 Kuželka Antonín Sokol Postřekov 1975 00:32:01
12. 115 Vecka Marelk Domažlice 1976 00:33:07
13. 69 Lešek Vratislav Šneci v běhu Poběžovice 1970 00:35:30
14. 130 Bay Jiří Šnajberk 1976 00:36:20
15. 93 Kožiol Daniel Meclov 1976 00:36:31
16. 120 Houdek Karel Rozběháme Žitnou 1973 00:38:10
17. 72 Kolář Petr Nedělní běžci 1972 00:38:58
18. 79 Glac Štěpán Atletico Mračnice 1976 00:40:04
19. 108 Štefek Josef Nedělní běžci 1971 00:42:17
 137 Levička Zbyněk Domažlice 1969  



 
M69

Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas
1. 126 Benda Miroslav Domažlice 1962 00:30:07
2. 96 Šika Fratišek AC Trial Plzeň 1959 00:30:37
3. 106 Beroušek Pavel Sokol Postřekov 1962 00:32:15
4. 77 Voráček Karel Sokol Dolany 1962 00:34:01
5. 118 Vlasák Jaroslav AVL Stříbro 1958 00:34:10
6. 82 Dufek Václav Velosport Domažlice 1958 00:35:06
7. 138 Šála Zdeněk Domažlice 1960 00:37:43
8. 81 Kubiska Miroslav Domažlice 1962 00:38:48
9. 80 Peteřík Václav Hujerojc 1959 00:40:49
 

M70+
Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas

1. 85 Mráz Jindřich Chodov 1955 00:36:43
2. 84 Fait Karel AGP Domažlice 1950 00:37:40
3. 83 Novák Zdeněk Lomikar 1952 00:42:44
4. 3 Příbek Martin AC Domažlice 1956 00:56:49

 
Z34

Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas
1. 101 Vojáková Jana  1994 00:24:24
2. 114 Mazancová Jana Kdyně 2001 00:28:39
3. 9 Schweinerová Eliška TJ Baník Stříbro 2010 00:30:19
4. 26 Peteříková Diana Mílaři Domažlice 1993 00:30:41
5. 10 Mautnerová Agáta Mílaři Domažlice 2011 00:32:42
6. 8 Řezníčková Tereza Postřekov 1994 00:34:05
7. 144 Uhrová Pavlína Zahořany 2004 00:36:00
8. 140 Foistová Karolína Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2012 00:36:35
9. 5 Wagnerová Dorota Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2013 00:37:09
9. 89 Bernášková Kateřina TJ Baník Stříbro 2013 00:37:09
11. 111 Beroušková Barbora SCPL 2000 00:37:52
12. 4 Těšínská Klárka Rozběháme Plzeň 2008 00:38:21
13. 2 Smolíková Emma Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2010 00:38:55
14. 7 Glacová Marie Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2011 00:40:06
15. 1 Hojdová Michaela Hlemýždi Chodska 2017 00:40:15
16. 6 Valečková Karolína TJ Sokol Díly 1997 00:41:00
17. 11 Kalousová Bohdana Domažlice 2008 00:48:00

 



Z44
Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas

1. 17 Novotná Patrícia SV Stříbro 1984 00:29:11
2. 20 Tvardíková Lucie Domo-elektro 1991 00:31:16
3. 16 Nesvedová Patricie Domažlice 1988 00:31:34
4. 14 Kolářová Lenka Domažlice 1984 00:32:27
5. 21 Zdráhalová Tereza SDH Luženice 1987 00:32:54
6. 22 Kapounová Veronika FN Plzeň 1987 00:33:46
7. 18 Taliánová Lucie Tlumačov 1988 00:34:46
8. 12 Timurová Pavlína Oltisport 1984 00:34:51
9. 90 Bernášková Alena Osmáci.cz 1984 00:35:31
10. 23 Pabiánová Eva Domažlice 1989 00:38:30
11. 131 Zelenková Jana Újezd 1982 00:41:17
12. 87 Tichá Libuše Brnířov 1982 00:41:51
 

Z45+
Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas

1. 30 Forsterová Stanislava Nový Kramolín 1978 00:28:43
2. 24 Fleková Pavlína Horšovský Týn 1973 00:30:24
3. 34 Lebová Zdeňka Postřekov 1980 00:31:35
4. 25 Cedidlová Jiřina Trhanovská běhna 1980 00:31:48
5. 116 Bečvářová Marcela SV Stříbro 1971 00:32:53
6. 129 Petržíková Jana Praha 1973 00:34:19
7. 88 Šimková Lucie AC Domažlice 1975 00:34:42
8. 32 Kovandová Věra Rozběháme Žitnou 1974 00:35:34
9. 28 Šturmová Jana Velosport Domažlice 1981 00:36:23
10. 33 Poláková Veronika Sokol Postřekov 1966 00:36:28
11. 95 Šroubková Marta Plzeň 1961 00:38:07
12. 27 Strandová Markéta Rodeo Domažlice 1979 00:38:15
13. 29 Szabóová Jaroslava Rozběháme Plzeň 1974 00:41:08
14. 57 Šupová Jana Hlemýždi Chodska 1972 00:42:01
15. 31 Jurásková Markéta Tasnovice 1976 00:45:47



Novoroční běh
Start: 01.01.2026 10:57:00
Výsledková listina
Pořadí Číslo Soutěžící Oddíl Narození Čas
1. 100 Voják Jiří Mílaři Domažlice 1988 00:22:29
2. 52 Riegel Jan AC Domažlice 2006 00:22:51
3. 58 Teska Ondřej Černá Řeka 1986 00:23:30
4. 134 Mitáček Jan VSK Humanita 1987 00:23:53
5. 141 Jukl Karel SV Stříbro 1977 00:24:23
6. 101 Vojáková Jana  1994 00:24:24
7. 123 Černý Martin AC trial Plzeň 1991 00:24:36
8. 75 Veber Tomáš LK Tatran Chodov 1974 00:24:48
9. 98 Selnar Jakub Zbrojovka Brno 2000 00:25:11
10. 13 Švarc Norbert Mílaři Domažlice 1972 00:25:19
11. 51 Fröhlich Michal OCR Gang 1989 00:25:50
12. 38 Bořík Filip  1993 00:26:06
13. 125 Kouřík Pavel Sokol Díly 1993 00:26:17
14. 39 Balcar Robert AC Domažlice 2008 00:26:26
15. 71 Majer Pavel Domažlice 1976 00:26:34
16. 102 Balín Tadeáš Jiskra Domažlice 2007 00:26:50
17. 139 Foist Matyáš FBC Domažlice 2009 00:27:03
18. 78 Fronk Vítězslav Běžci chodska 1974 00:27:22
19. 15 Peteřík Tomáš Hujerojc 1980 00:27:25
20. 128 Váchal David Jiskra Domažlice 2011 00:27:28
21. 59 Dolejš Tomáš Sokol Mochtín 1982 00:27:43
22. 53 Schweiner Jakub Mílaři Domažlice 2012 00:27:49
23. 86 Fronk Vítězslav Samuraj Domažlice 1995 00:27:58
24. 103 Balín Matyáš Jiskra Domažlice 2010 00:28:05
25. 66 Sokol Martin AXON sport team 1979 00:28:09
26. 127 Královec Patrik Domažlice 2011 00:28:13
27. 105 Dolejš Jiří TJ Sokol Mochtín 1983 00:28:15
28. 112 Mrázek Zdeněk Plzeň 2000 00:28:31
29. 104 Plas Radek Velosport Domažlice 1984 00:28:36
30. 114 Mazancová Jana Kdyně 2001 00:28:39
31. 30 Forsterová Stanislava Nový Kramolín 1978 00:28:43
32. 117 Trávníček Jiří SV Stříbro 1972 00:28:46
33. 40 Jung Patrik Nezmaři 1995 00:28:53
34. 107 Šturm Rudolf Velosport Domažlice 1978 00:29:10
35. 17 Novotná Patrícia SV Stříbro 1984 00:29:11
36. 49 Zůna Matěj  2011 00:29:20
37. 142 Havlík Pavel Statek Petrovice 1979 00:29:31
38. 109 Váchal Pavel Babylon 1979 00:29:42
39. 41 Kupilík Jiří SDH Draženov 1998 00:29:47
40. 50 Tvardík Josef Domo-elektro 1987 00:30:00
41. 126 Benda Miroslav Domažlice 1962 00:30:07
42. 48 Strnad Matěj TJ Jiskra Domažlice (fotbal) 2012 00:30:15
43. 62 Strnad Karel TJ Spartak Klenčí 1977 00:30:16
44. 9 Schweinerová Eliška TJ Baník Stříbro 2010 00:30:19
45. 24 Fleková Pavlína Horšovský Týn 1973 00:30:24
46. 94 Kůstka Josef Draženov 1973 00:30:26
47. 96 Šika Fratišek AC Trial Plzeň 1959 00:30:37
48. 26 Peteříková Diana Mílaři Domažlice 1993 00:30:41
49. 76 Doubek Martin Vimperk 1970 00:30:45
50. 121 Dubský Jiří Draženov 2012 00:30:47
51. 136 Švígler Jan Domažlice 1976 00:30:54
52. 67 Bláha Zdeněk Chodov 1980 00:31:01
53. 20 Tvardíková Lucie Domo-elektro 1991 00:31:16
54. 73 Novotný Jindřich SV Stříbro 1972 00:31:19



55. 63 Královec Milan SDH Podzámčí 1985 00:31:26
56. 70 Hammerle Petr Domažlice 1972 00:31:26
57. 16 Nesvedová Patricie Domažlice 1988 00:31:34
58. 34 Lebová Zdeňka Postřekov 1980 00:31:35
59. 25 Cedidlová Jiřina Trhanovská běhna 1980 00:31:48
60. 74 Kuželka Antonín Sokol Postřekov 1975 00:32:01
61. 54 Čipera Michal TJ Spartak Klenčí 1996 00:32:10
62. 106 Beroušek Pavel Sokol Postřekov 1962 00:32:15
63. 143 Skopal Jan Praha 2010 00:32:26
64. 14 Kolářová Lenka Domažlice 1984 00:32:27
65. 10 Mautnerová Agáta Mílaři Domažlice 2011 00:32:42
66. 116 Bečvářová Marcela SV Stříbro 1971 00:32:53
67. 21 Zdráhalová Tereza SDH Luženice 1987 00:32:54
68. 36 Smolík Marek Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2010 00:32:54
69. 119 Hradecký Martin Rozběháme Žitnou 1977 00:33:03
70. 115 Vecka Marelk Domažlice 1976 00:33:07
71. 124 Hutta Lukáš Mrákov 1992 00:33:23
72. 56 Klufa Josef Nedělní běžci 1979 00:33:24
73. 22 Kapounová Veronika FN Plzeň 1987 00:33:46
74. 61 Zít Jiří Holýšov 1981 00:33:52
75. 91 Bernášek Tomáš Osmáci.cz 1985 00:33:58
76. 77 Voráček Karel Sokol Dolany 1962 00:34:01
77. 8 Řezníčková Tereza Postřekov 1994 00:34:05
78. 60 Pernikl Ján Černíkov 1981 00:34:08
79. 118 Vlasák Jaroslav AVL Stříbro 1958 00:34:10
80. 64 Beňušík Jindřich Babylon 1984 00:34:16
81. 129 Petržíková Jana Praha 1973 00:34:19
82. 88 Šimková Lucie AC Domažlice 1975 00:34:42
83. 18 Taliánová Lucie Tlumačov 1988 00:34:46
84. 12 Timurová Pavlína Oltisport 1984 00:34:51
85. 82 Dufek Václav Velosport Domažlice 1958 00:35:06
86. 135 Plachý Jan TJ Tatran Chodov 2012 00:35:22
87. 45 Mifek Zdeněk TJ Spartak Klenčí 1980 00:35:24
88. 132 Sladký Štěpán Újezd 2013 00:35:27
89. 69 Lešek Vratislav Šneci v běhu Poběžovice 1970 00:35:30
90. 90 Bernášková Alena Osmáci.cz 1984 00:35:31
91. 32 Kovandová Věra Rozběháme Žitnou 1974 00:35:34
92. 97 Šindelář Petr Mílaři Domažlice 2015 00:35:54
93. 99 Šindelář Petr Domažlice 1984 00:35:56
94. 113 Bešta Šimon Cham 2000 00:35:58
95. 144 Uhrová Pavlína Zahořany 2004 00:36:00
96. 130 Bay Jiří Šnajberk 1976 00:36:20
97. 28 Šturmová Jana Velosport Domažlice 1981 00:36:23
98. 33 Poláková Veronika Sokol Postřekov 1966 00:36:28
99. 93 Kožiol Daniel Meclov 1976 00:36:31
100. 140 Foistová Karolína Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2012 00:36:35
101. 85 Mráz Jindřich Chodov 1955 00:36:43
102. 133 Sladký Jan Újezd 1979 00:37:02
103. 5 Wagnerová Dorota Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2013 00:37:09

89 Bernášková Kateřina TJ Baník Stříbro 2013 00:37:09
105. 37 Bosák David Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2011 00:37:37
106. 84 Fait Karel AGP Domažlice 1950 00:37:40
107. 138 Šála Zdeněk Domažlice 1960 00:37:43
108. 111 Beroušková Barbora SCPL 2000 00:37:52
109. 95 Šroubková Marta Plzeň 1961 00:38:07
110. 120 Houdek Karel Rozběháme Žitnou 1973 00:38:10
111. 27 Strandová Markéta Rodeo Domažlice 1979 00:38:15
112. 47 Koranda Přemysl Atletika Klatovy 1988 00:38:21



113. 4 Těšínská Klárka Rozběháme Plzeň 2008 00:38:21
114. 92 Bláha Radek Chodov 2014 00:38:24
115. 23 Pabiánová Eva Domažlice 1989 00:38:30
116. 81 Kubiska Miroslav Domažlice 1962 00:38:48
117. 2 Smolíková Emma Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2010 00:38:55
118. 110 Böhm Lukáš Domažlice Nedělní běžci 1980 00:38:57
119. 72 Kolář Petr Nedělní běžci 1972 00:38:58
120. 79 Glac Štěpán Atletico Mračnice 1976 00:40:04
121. 7 Glacová Marie Aktiv sport Horšovský Týn 2011 00:40:06
122. 1 Hojdová Michaela Hlemýždi Chodska 2017 00:40:15
123. 122 Both Dominik Horšovský Týn 1998 00:40:25
124. 80 Peteřík Václav Hujerojc 1959 00:40:49
125. 6 Valečková Karolína TJ Sokol Díly 1997 00:41:00
126. 29 Szabóová Jaroslava Rozběháme Plzeň 1974 00:41:08
127. 131 Zelenková Jana Újezd 1982 00:41:17
128. 87 Tichá Libuše Brnířov 1982 00:41:51
129. 35 Řezníček Martin TJ Sokol Postřekov 1989 00:41:58
130. 57 Šupová Jana Hlemýždi Chodska 1972 00:42:01
131. 108 Štefek Josef Nedělní běžci 1971 00:42:17
132. 83 Novák Zdeněk Lomikar 1952 00:42:44
133. 31 Jurásková Markéta Tasnovice 1976 00:45:47
134. 11 Kalousová Bohdana Domažlice 2008 00:48:00
135. 68 Kalous Roman Domažlice 1979 00:48:01
136. 3 Příbek Martin AC Domažlice 1956 00:56:49
 137 Levička Zbyněk Domažlice 1969  
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